

Ding Auto Pte Ltd
Sin Ming Industrial Est. Sec C, Blk
10, #01-20
575645



Insurer Reference:
Repairer Reference: 058034
Date calculated: 21/02/2023 6:01 PM

Full Report
Registration: SMT5940U
Printed: 21/02/2023 6:01 PM

Summary Information

Claim Location:	Singapore (SG)	Work Provider:	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
Printed by:	Ding Auto	Currency:	SGD
Claim Reference:		Date of Incident:	13/01/23
Estimated Repair Time:	15	Hire Car Start:	
Actual Repair Days:	15	Hire Car End:	

Vehicle Details

Vehicle			
Manufacturer:	SSANGYONG		
Model:	TIVOLI/XLV (XK)		
Sub Model:	BASE MODEL		
Model Sheet Number:	16 10 01		
Registration:	SMT5940U		
VIN number:			
Odometer:	0		
Model Specs			
FROM 06.2020	1597CC 1.6LTR 94KW	FRONT DRIVE	SHORT VERSION

Not Authorized
Repairing B4 pain
Ex 81254
8 days

Labour

		Time Base 10 WU/h	Price = 42.00 SGD/h	
Code	Description		WU	Price SGD
NO NUMBER	ADJUST HEADLAMPS		2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	R + R FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT		4.0	16.80
NO NUMBER	RENEW FRONT PANEL CPL		60.0	252.00
NO NUMBER	RENEW FRONT BUMPER		10.0	42.00
	INCLUDES: BUMPER, LOWER GRILLE AND REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS R + R.			
NO NUMBER	RENEW BONNET		7.0	29.40
	INCLUDES: R + R BONNET, ATTACH PARTS ASSEMBLE AND IF NEC RENEW			
NO NUMBER	RENEW L/FRT WING (FRONT BUMPER REMOVED)		9.0	37.80
	INCLUDES: L/F WING, LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY, AND REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS R + R			
NO NUMBER	R + R RIGHT HEADLAMP		2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	R + R R/F WING MOULDING		2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	RENEW WINDSCREEN		16.0	67.20
	INCLUDE: R + R NECESSARY PARTS			
NO NUMBER	DETACH + REFIT HEADLINING			
NO NUMBER	R + R L/UPPER A-PILLAR TRIM		1.0	4.20
NO NUMBER	R + R R/UPPER A-PILLAR TRIM		2.0	8.40
			2.0	8.40

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
NO NUMBER	R + R LEFT SILL MOULDING	6.0	25.20
NO NUMBER	R + R RADIATOR	6.0	25.20
NO NUMBER	R + R CONDENSER	6.0	25.20
NO NUMBER	DRAIN/REFILL AIR CONDITIONING	2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	DRAIN-REFILL COOLENT LIQUID	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	R + R AIR CLEANER CPL	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	R + R REAR LOWER ENGINE ROOM COVER	2.0	8.40
NO NUMBER	R + R LEFT FRONT DRIVE SHAFT CPL	6.0	25.20
NO NUMBER	RENEW L/F STEERING KNUCKLE	12.0	50.40
NO NUMBER	DIS-/ASS L/DRIVE SHAFT	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	R + R AND BALANCE L/F TYRE	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	RENEW L/F STEERING KNUCKLE	12.0	50.40
NO NUMBER	R + R AND BALANCE R/F TYRE	3.0	12.60
NO NUMBER	R + R FRONT AXLE MEMBER	15.0	63.00
1000	FRT UNDERCARRIAGE UNDERCARRIAGE		350.00*
Labour Cost			
	Panel / Mechanical Labour	Hrs	WU
	Fixed Rate	19.90	199.0
			835.80
	Total of Labour		1,185.80

Paint

Code	Description	WU	Price SGD
	BODY DAMPER SURFACE PAINT	4.0	
	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	21.0	
	L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	10.0	
	FRONT PANEL CPL SURFACE PAINT	5.0	
	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	10.0	

Paint Material Per Part

Code	Description	Price SGD
0343	BODY DAMPER SURFACE PAINT	2.82
071	BONNET NEW PART PAINTING	58.03
0741	L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING	15.72
1015	FRONT PANEL CPL SURFACE PAINT	6.16
0283	FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R	41.53

Labour Cost - Paint

Factor	Hrs	WU	Price SGD
Time Paint			
Preparation Main Work Metal		50.0	
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic	0.80	8.0	33.60
Total	0.30	3.0	12.60
	10 WU/h	6.10	61.0
			256.20

Material Cost - Paint

New Part Painting

New Part Painting - Plastic K1R

Surface-/Blend Paint

Material-constant Metal

Material-constant Plastic

Total

Price SGD

73.75

41.53

8.98

18.10

9.00

151.36

Spare Parts

prices as at 2001-01-01

Price SGD

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD	
	FRONT BUMPER	78721 35001	Original	2,600.00	✓
0283	FRT BUMPER TRIM CAP	78725 35000 WAA	Original	45.00	X
0287	L/BUMPER COVER	78775 35200	Original	170.00	✓
0295	R/BUMPER COVER	78776 35200	Original	170.00	✓
0296	LWR RADIATOR GRILLE	78795 35000	Original	260.00	✓
0303	L/F OUT BUMPER BRKT	78731 35101	Original	55.00	✓
0317	R/F OUT BUMPER BRKT	78732 35101	Original	55.00	✓
0318	FRT CTR BUMPER BRKT	78797 35000	Original	90.00	?
0319	FRT BUMPER ABSORBER	78793 35000	Original	230.00	?
033	FRT BUMPER SUPPORT	57170 35012	Original	650.00	X
0340	BODY DAMPER	78740 35100	Original	250.00	?
0343	GRILLE	78770 35100	Original	580.00	✓
0410	BONNET TRIM	79461 35200	Original	150.00	X
0413	RAD GRILLE REINF	78752 35001	Original	180.00	?
0415	RAD GRILLE BADGE	78755 34311	Original	120.00	?
0431	BONNET	61011 35500	Original	1,750.00	✓
0471	LEFT BONNET HINGE	61810 35500	Original	95.00	X
0475	RIGHT BONNET HINGE	61820 35500	Original	95.00	X
0476	BONNET INSULATION	71161 35101	Original	280.00	X
0481	BONNET LOCK	71110 37901	Original	75.00	X
0493	BONNET SAFETY LATCH	71150 35500	Original	125.00	X
0494	REAR BONNET	79420 35001	Original	340.00	X
0528	MOULDING				
0561	LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY	83103 35060	Original	1,650.00	✓
0562	RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY	83104 35060	Original	1,650.00	X
0741	L/F WING	51811 35310	Original	650.00	✓
0763	L/F WING RR MOULDING	79715 35050	Original	120.00	✓
07	L/F W-ARCH MOULDING	79510 35100	Original	250.00	✓
0841	L/F WHEELHOUSE	79710 35100	Original	180.00	✓
	COVER				
1015	FRONT PANEL CPL	571AS 37001	Original	1,500.00	✓
1392	COWL	79410 35905	Original	350.00	X
1401	WINDSCREEN	79110 35030	Original	1,450.00	✓
1410	WINDSCREEN SEAL	79112 35000	Original	120.00	✓
1411	WINDSCREEN BOND KIT	KNGKWI2		0.00	
1413	FRT SCREEN MNTG KIT	USE SINGLE PARTS			
1414	SPACER	79130 35001		0.00	
1423	WINDSCREEN	79120 35000	Original	180.00	✓
	MOULDING				
1463	LAMP SENSOR	87930 21100			
1465	RAIN SENSOR	SEE GUIDE NO.		0.00	?
		1463			
2185	L/SILL MOULDING	79550 35150	Original	590.00	✓
4465	CONDENSER	68400 37000	Original	980.00	?
7035	L/F DRIVE SHAFT	41300 35000	Original	1,150.00	✓

Code	Description	Part Number	Part Source	Price SGD
7053	L/F LWR CONTROL ARM	44510 35000	Original	480.00 ✓
7054	R/F LWR CONTROL ARM	44520 35000	Original	480.00 ✓
7077	L/F STRUT	44310 35420	Original	480.00 ✓
7081	L/F STEERING KNUCKLE	41210 35101	Original	520.00 ✓
7082	R/F STEERING KNUCKLE	41220 35101	Original	520.00 ✓
7091	L/F STRUT BEARING	44322 35001	Original	260.00 ✓
7143	L/F WHEEL HUB	41420 35000	Original	450.00 ✓
7201	L/FR WHEEL	41730 35000	Original	550.00 ✓
7202	R/FR WHEEL	41730 35000	Original	550.00 ✓
7227	L/FR TYRE	205/60 R 16 .. H	Original	350.00 ✓
7228	R/FR TYRE	205/60 R 16 .. H	Original	350.00 ✓
7261	FRONT STABILISER	44710 35000	Original	350.00 ✓
7277	L/F STABI LINKAGE	44750 35000	Original	150.00 ✓
7278	R/F STABI LINKAGE	44750 35000	Original	150.00 ✓
7300	POWER STEERING	46500 35310	Original	2,650.00 ✓
7761	RADIATOR	21310 35220	Original	1,050.00 ✓
7789	ELECTRIC FAN CPL	21320 37200	Original	890.00 ✓
8910	FRT AXLE CARRIER	40100 35200	Original	1,850.00 ✓
9645	HIGH TONE HORN	86500 37000	Original	185.00 ✓

i: OEM Parts
n: Non-OEM Parts
u: Used parts

Savings 0.00
Subtotal 31,450.00
Total 31,450.00

Extras

Code	Description	Price SGD
1001	DIAGNOSE & RESETING ECU	500.00* 7
Total Extras		500.00

Final Calculation

	SGD	SGD
Parts		
Total Parts	31,450.00	31,450.00
Labour Time Base 10 WU/h		
Total 199.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	835.80	
Fixed Rate	350.00	
Total of Labour		1,185.80
Total Of Extras		500.00
Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h		
Labour Cost 61.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h	256.20	
Material Cost	151.36	
Total Paint Including Material		407.56
Repair Cost Excludes GST		33,543.36
GST (+8.0%)		2,683.47
Repair Cost Included GST		36,226.83

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: